### University of Montana

### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

**ASUM Student Government** 

Fall 9-1-2021

# SB3-21/22: Resolution Commending the Service of Marlene Hendrickson

Canyon S. Lock

Noah Durnell

Jack Rinck

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

Lock, Canyon S.; Durnell, Noah; and Rinck, Jack, "SB3-21/22: Resolution Commending the Service of Marlene Hendrickson" (2021). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 906. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions/906

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of the University of Montana
2	Resolution Commending the Service of Marlene Hendrickson
3	September 1st, 2021
4	SB03-21/22
5	Authored By: Canyon S. Lock, ASUM Vice President; Noah Durnell, ASUM President;
6	Jack Rinck, ASUM Business Manager
7	
8 9	Whereas, Marlene Hendrickson has been the ASUM account for over thirty years;
10	Whereas, Marlene Hendrickson retired as the ASUM accountant on August 27th, 2021;
11	vincions, interiore from total case in 1300 vi accountant of 13 agust 27, 2021,
12	Whereas, Marlene Hendrickson dedicated thousands of hours of her life fostering growth and
13	wellbeing of ASUM and the students that comprise it;
14	
15	Whereas, Marlene Hendrickson has proven to be an invaluable source of institutional knowledge
16	for ASUM;
17	
18	Whereas, Marlene Hendrickson has proven to be a tireless advocate for student interests;
19	
20	Whereas, ASUM and the students of the University of Montana are indebted to her for her
21	outstanding service;
22	
23	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That the ASUM Senate officially recognizes, commends, and
24	thanks Marlene Hendrickson's three decades of service to ASUM;
25	
26	Therefore, Let It Further Be Resolved, That this resolution be sent to: Marlene Hendrickson,
27	forever ASUM Accountant.
28	
29	D 11 10777470 1 0 1 1 1 0001
30	Passed by ASUM Senate: September 1, 2021
31	
32	/ My of / M/
33	
34	Constitution
35 26	Canyon-8. Lock,
36 27	Chair of the Senate
37	Degrad received and the (20X ON OA)
38	Passed unanimously (20Y-0N-0A)